

Horseracing is a truly thrilling sport, the "Sport of Kings." Fans come for the excitement, the glamor, the beauty, ....and the horses. The horses are the centerpiece of the sport, powerful athletes with glossy coats, pricked ears, flaring nostrils, keen, intelligent eyes. Every day, thousands of thoroughbreds answer the bugler's call. They go and run with all they have and more. But there can only be one winner in any given race.

Many go on to run other races on other days. Some end up winning. Some end up on breeding farms. What about the others? The Paddock Foundation's goal is to answer that question.

## THE PADDOCK FOUNDATION: Dedicated to the Lifelong Welfare of the Horse

**MISSION**: The Paddock Foundation is a non-profit corporation with a mission to support and advance the care of Thoroughbred racehorses after their racing careers by supporting rescue, retirement, rehabilitation, retraining and rehoming.

**OUR PARTICIPATION:** Participate as a financial supporter of other approved 501C3 organizations such as LoneStar Outreach to Place Ex-Racers (LOPE) and Remember Me Rescue. Post stories on social media highlighting activities and opportunities for Off-Track Thoroughbreds (OTTBs) as well as stories of their successful transitions to other careers or companion animals.

## FUTURE GOALS:

- Educate, encourage and facilitate the placement of retired or unwanted racehorses;
- Support organizations that retrain Thoroughbred horses for second careers;
- Support organizations that provide for the retirement and care of the retired Thoroughbred racehorse;
- Support therapeutic riding programs and equine educational programs.

**SUPPORT:** We invite you to partner with us in this noble cause. Contributions of any size are welcome and will be used to further the goals of The Paddock Foundation. Please return this form with your contribution:

<b>YES</b> – I want to support the efforts of The Paddock Foundation with a contribution in the amount of \$				
	Enclosed is my check	Please charge my credit card:   Amex	□ Mastercard □ Visa	
Car	d Number:	Exp. Date	CCV	
Nar	ne:			
Add	ress:			
Pho	ne:	Fax:		
Em	ail:			

Send To: The Paddock Foundation, 192 Cimarron Park Loop, Suite A Buda, TX 78610-3085